alian	09-24-2003
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORI	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER 102557386
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pogue Seed Company, Inc.	Name: Pogue Agri Partners, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: P O Drawer 389
Security Agreement Change of Na	Ame Street Address: P O Drawer 389
C Other	
	City: Kenedy State: TX Zip: 78119
07/28/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	v application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	bers attached? Yes Vo ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Linda W. Browning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Cox & Smith Incorporated	
112 E. Pecan St., Suite 1800	
City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78205-1521	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
	T USE THIS SPACE
DO NO	,
DO NO	,
DO NO 9. Signature.	,
DO NO 9. Signature. Linda W. Browning Name of Person Signing Total number of pages include	Signature Date
9. Signature. Linda W. Browning Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi ECDOPER 00000025 5542612 Mail documents to be recorr Commissioner of Pa	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ded with required cover sheet information to: the strademarks, Box Assignments
9. Signature. Linda W. Browning Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi ECCOOPER 00000025 5542612 Mail documents to be recorr Commissioner of Pa	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
9. Signature. Linda W. Browning Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includii ECOOPER 00000023 5542612 Mail documents to be recorr Commissioner of Pa	Signature ng cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ded with required cover sheet information to: the strademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

4

WHEREAS, Pogue Seed Company, Inc., a corporation existing under the rules of the State of Texas and having its main place of business at P.O. Drawer 389, Kenedy, Texas 78119 (hereafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), is now the sole owner of the patents shown in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Pogue Agri Partners, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation existing under the rules of the State of Texas and having its main place of business at P.O. Drawer 389, Kenedy, Texas 78119 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for their own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

619735.1

PATENT REEL: 014506 FRAME: 0153

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of

<u>J.14</u>, 2003.

POGUE SEED COMPANY, INC., a Texas corporation

Scott Kalish, Vice President of Finance

STATE OF TEXAS ş ş ş COUNTY OF KORNER

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Scott Kalish, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as Vice President of Finance, on behalf of POGUE SEED COMPANY, INC. for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $\frac{28^{\text{th}}}{28}$ day of $\frac{1}{2003}$.



		U U		
\frown	0	•		
Kachil	H. Jal	mar .		
	Dill			
Printed Name:	Kachel	G Sal	ms	
	aam			

Notary Public - State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 10 - 24 - 2006

EXHIBIT A

<u>ب</u>

Patent Registrations & Applications						
TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE			
Apparatus for Dehulling Grass Seed	Argentina	251,998	May 29, 1998			
Apparatus for Dehulling Grass Seed	Australia	683,567	May 17, 1995			
Apparatus for Dehulling Grass Seed	Mexico	193,891	October 29, 1999			
Apparatus for Dehulling Grass Seed	New Zealand	287,270	December 9, 1997			
Apparatus for Dehulling Grass Seed	S. Africa	95/3963	March 27, 1996			
Apparatus for Dehulling Grass Seed	U.S.	5,542,612	August 6, 1996			

619735.1